
C. P. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

Curran John, coachman, dwl 1812 Jackson
Cumin John, groceries, liquors, hay, grain, wood, and

coal, SE cor Sixteenth and Guerrero
Curran John, helper Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s Wharf
Curran John E., carpenter, dwl 321 Clementina
Curran John \V. , salesman, dwl 120 Sutter
Curran Joseph, cooper Pac. Barrel and Keg Factory, dwl

11 White PI

Curran J. W., clerk, SW cor Dupont and Market
Curran Lawrence, expressman, dwl 128 Freelon
Curran Mamie Miss, shoefitter Daniel W. Emerson, dwl

818 Sansom, rear
Curran Margaret Miss, dwl 160 Natoma
Curran Mary (widow), furnished rooms, 321 Clementina
Curran Mary, laundress University Mound College
Curran Mary Miss, seamstress Standard Shirt Factory,

dwl 522 Jessie

Curran Michael, bakery, 717 Brannan
Curran Michael, blacksmith Jacob Sindel & Co., dwl 818

Sansom
Curran Michael, laborer, dwl 324 Broadway
Curran Michael, longshoreman, dwl 29 De Boom
Curran M. K. Mrs., medical student, dwl 036 Green
Curran P. , baker R. R. Swain & Co. , dwl 1717 Stockton
Curran Patrick, guard House of Correction
Curran Patrick, liquor saloon, NW cor Fourth and Berry
Curran Patrick, teamster J. Curran, dwl SE cor Sixteenth

and Guerrero
Curran Patrick H. , clerk Franklin Hotel, dwl 336 Vallejo

Curran Patrick H., fruits, 410 Grove
Curran Philip, engineer Pacific Mail S. S. Co., dwl 19

Frederick
Curran Samuel, helper S. F. Gas Light Co. , dwl 532 How
Curran Thomas, boilermaker, dwl 65 Clementina
Curran Thomas, boilermaker Pacific Mail S. S. Co., dwl

Seventeenth Av, bet Q and R, South S. F.

Curran Thomas, fruits and vegetables, 21 New Metropoli-

tan Market, dwl 220 Third
Curran Thomas, laborer, dwl 965 Harrison, rear

Curran Thomas, laborer superintendent streets

Curran Thomas, messenger Sullivan & Co., dwl 410 Grov^
Curran Thomas H., local policeman, dwl 134 Fourth
Curran Timothy, bootmaker U. W. C. Boot and Shoe Co.

,

dwl 14 Rausch
Curran William, plumber, dwl Railroad House
Currants Mary (widow), dressmaker, dwl 1231 Stockton
Currease Charles, engineer Hiram Clifford, dwl cor Bacon

and Cambridge, University Mound
Currey J., painter Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s Wharf
Currey John {Currey <£- Evans), dwl 1003 Sutter

CURREY «& EVANS {John Currey and 0. P. Evans),
attorneys at law, office 504 Kearny

Currey. See Currie and Curry
Currie Ann (widow), dwl 129 Clara
Currie Arthur L. , stationery and varieties, 519 Taylor
Currie Donald, waiter, dwl 407 Tehama
Currie Frank P., clerk John Cahill, dwl 137 Clara
Currie James {George Duncan <Ss Co.), dwl 652 Market
Currie Robert, carpenter, dwl 623 Locust Av
Currie Thomas, dwl 501 Leavenworth
Currie Thomas, driver Lenhart, Brady & Co.

Currie Thomas L., driver N. B. and Mission R. R., dwl 313
Tehama

Currie. Sec Currey and Curry
Currier Albert C, butcher Wegner&Ferrier, dwl 12 Tyler

Currier Amos, dwl Sixteenth, bet Sanchez and Market
Currier Benjamin F. , merchant, dwl Grand Opera House
Currier Charles H., pump and blockmaker, 28 Market,

dwl 81£ Grove
Currier Francis R., plumber, dwl 810 Laguna
Currier George F., cigar dealer, dwl 37 Valparaiso
Currier James P., salesman W. S. Brown & Co., dwl 502

Powell
Currier John A., cooper, dwl 423 East
Currier John B., drayman Crane & Brigham, dwl 37 Val-

paraiso
Currier John M., helper U. S. Mint, dwl 1927 Geary
Currier Joseph H., drayman Crane & Brigham, dwl 2012

Taylor
Currier M. Mrs., fancy dry goods, 810 Laguna
Currier M. J. Miss, teacher Union Grammar School, dwl

830 Pacific

Currier Phoebe J. (widow), dwl 246 Tehama
Currier William, dwl Occidental Hotel
Curry A., seaman stm George W. Elder, Oregon S. S. Co.

Curry Charles, collector, dwl 334 Clementina
Curry Daniel, painter J. E. W. Coleman, dwl 1113 liar

Currv David, tinsmith W. W. Montague & Co., dwl 63 I

Pine

Curry Donald, carpenter, dwl 19 Park Av
Curry Donald, fireman S. F. Gas Works, dwl S s Shasta,

nr Michigan
Curry Edward, laborer Phillip Cosgrove.dwl 33 Lafayette
Curry E. J., cutter J. H. Tobin, dwl 311 Stockton
CURRY FRANCIS I., proptr S. F. Boiler Works, NW

cor Harrison and Main, dwl N s Page, bet Laguna
and Buchanan

Curry Harrison, cook, dwl 574 Folsom
Curry Harrison, porter Morning Call, dwl 1304 Vallejo
Curry Hugh, laborer, dwl W s McClellan, nr Lincoln,

Bernal Heights
Curry J., seaman stm Ajax, Oregon S. S. Co.
Curry James, dwl 232 Minna
Curry James F., currier, dwl 508 Mission
Curry John {N. Curry <fc Brother), dwl 450 Bryant
Curry John, barkeeper Clement Dixon, dwl Ss Brosnan,

nr Fourteenth
Curry John, seaman, dwl 129 Folsom
Curry John F., cardriver, NE cor Franklin and Bush
Curry Kate (widow), dressmaker, dwl 5 Fourth
Curry L. C, driver Market St. R. R.,dwl Cincinnati House
Curry Luke, bakery and confectionery, 1245 Folsom
Curry Luke, machinist Union Iron Works, dwl 278 Minna
Curry Mary (widow), nurse, dwl 240 Fifth
Curry Michael, dwl 120 Bernard
Curry Michael, laborer superintendent streets
Currv Michael, painter John J. Cooney, dwl 41 Fourth
CURRY N. €& BROTHER {John Curry), guns, pis-

tols, and sporting materials, 113 Sansom
Curry Nathaniel (N. Curry & Brother), dwl 408 Sixth
Curry Patrick, deputy superintendent streets, dwl 278

Minna
Curry Patrick, laborer dwl 336 Sixth
Curry Preston, silversmith, dwl 609 California
Curry Richard, lamplighter S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl Polk,

nr Vallejo
Curry Thomas, Irish-American Benov. Soc, 818 Howard
Curry William, hostler W. E. Bridge, dwl 6 Harlan PI
Curry. See. Currey and Currie
CL'RTAZ BENJAMIN, piano importer, 20 O'Farrell,

dwl 20 O'Farrell
Curtaz Gonzales, pianomaker, dwl West End Hotel,

Brenham PI
CutellaJohn, Austrian M. Benev. Soc, 71 New Mont
Curtella Nicholas, Austrian M. Benev. Soc, 71 New Mont
CURTIN C„ dry goods, 911 and 913 Market, dwl 318 Ellis

Curtin Cornelius J., clerk C. Curtin, dwl318 Ellis

Curtin Edward H., conductor Omnibus R. R., dwl 25
Perry, rear

Curtin James, local policeman, dwl 1336 Pacific

Curtin John, driver City R. R., dwl 121 Fifteenth
Curtin John, mariner, dwl 236 Folsom
Curtin John, proprietor Fulton House, 112 Steuart
Curtin John Michael, laborer new U. S. Appraiser's

Building, 536 Mission
Curtin Joseph, printer, dwl Adams House, 537 Sac
Curtin Michael, laborer, S s North Av, nr Scott, Bernal

Heights
Curtin Michael J., heater, dwl 536 Mission
Curtin Michael J., laborer, dwl 306 Jessie

Curtin Owen, boilermaker, dwl 316 Ivy Av
Curtin Patrick, porter C. Curtin, dwl 4*29 Clementina
Curtin T. M. , sale -man C. Curtin, dwl 14 Ellis

Curtin Thomas, boilermaker, dwl 316 Ivy Av
Curtin Thomas, painter, dwl 1336 Pacific

Curtin William, clerk Kenny & O'Niel, dwl 733 Market
Curtis , dwl 617 Mission
Curtis, Abbott & Co. (W. B. Curtis, O. J. and C. S. Ab-

bott), general commission and produce merchants,
403 Davis and 202 Washington

Curtis Ann Miss, dressmaker Mine. J. H. Picot, dwl 71S

Greenwich
Curtis lien K., bookkeeper William T. Coleman & Co.,

dwl 926 McAllister
Curtis C, dwl 308 Sutter
Curtis Carlton, bookkeeper Charles S. Eaton, dwl 937

Sntter
Curtis Charles, laborer, dwl 1SJ Tehama
Curtis Christopher S., lettercarrier Post-office, dwl 1103

1', iwell

Curtis C. M., miner, dwl 131 Montgomery
CURTIS E. de P., physician, office and dwl 620 Butter
Curtis Edward, correspondent Herald, dwl i"7 Third

Curtis Edmund E., wheat sampler, dwl 624 Howard
Curtis Edward B., carpenter, dwl 818 Minna
Curtis i:. (!., clerk army headquarters, 105 Stockton, dwl

415 Post
Curtis E. 11. (widow), 407 Stevenson

PACIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIRECTORY Contains Addresses 60,000 Merchants.


